)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 16, 2024, 11:21:10 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1094 (Rat #0374, Act #0357 of 1988) General Bill, By Senate Banking and Insurance

A Bill to amend Sections 38-13-10, 38-13-120, 38-43-250, and 38-45-80, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to
insurance, so as to increase from three to five years the time required for examination of domestic insurance companies for the
retention of records of insurance companies, agents, and brokers.-amended title

01/26/88
01/28/88
01/28/88
02/02/88
02/02/88
02/03/88
02/03/88
02/17/88
02/23/88
02/24/88
03/08/88
03/14/88
03/14/88
03/14/88
03/22/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-15
Read second time SJ-35

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-35

Amended SJ-23

Read third time and sent to House SJ-24

Introduced and read first time HJ-908

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-908
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1219
Read second time HJ-1358

Read third time and enrolled HJ-1433

Ratified R 374

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/14/88

Act No. 357

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



