May 16, 2024, 11:21:10 pm

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

## S\*1094 (Rat #0374, Act #0357 of 1988) General Bill, By Senate Banking and Insurance

A Bill to amend Sections 38-13-10, 38-13-120, 38-43-250, and 38-45-80, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to insurance, so as to increase from three to five years the time required for examination of domestic insurance companies for the retention of records of insurance companies, agents, and brokers.-amended title

01/26/88	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-15
01/28/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-35
01/28/88	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-35
02/02/88	Senate	Amended SJ-23
02/02/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-24
02/03/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-908
02/03/88	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-908
02/17/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1219
02/23/88	House	Read second time HJ-1358
02/24/88	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-1433
03/08/88		Ratified R 374
03/14/88		Signed By Governor
03/14/88		Effective date 03/14/88
03/14/88		Act No. 357
03/22/88		Copies available